

Notice of Possible Attendance of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board and to the general public that members of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board might attend the following meeting on the date and following location:

Event Name: Maricopa County Workforce Development Board - Youth Committee Meeting

Location: Virtual Attendance https://www.gotomeet.me/MaricopaCountyWDB

Phone: +1 (872) 240-3212; Access Code/Meeting ID: 167-097-701

Date: Thursday, May 11, 2023 – 1:30 p.m.

The Maricopa County Workforce Development Board will not be taking any official actions at this meeting.

For additional information concerning this event contact the MCWDB mcwdb@maricopa.gov.